
ACOG DISTRICT & SECTION REGIONAL STAFF 
DISTRICT 
OFFICES CONTACT ADDRESS TELEPHONE/EMAIL 

I 
Megan Willis, Manager ACOG 

409 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20024-2188 

(202) 863-2531 or (800) 598-8048 
Fax: (202) 863-0789 
mwillis@acog.org 

II 

Donna Montalto, MPP, Executive Director 
Linda Calamaras, Office Mngr/Med Edu Assistant 
Kelly Gilchrist, Mngr Pat Safety & Med Edu 
Kathryn Gordon, Director of Gov’t Relations 
Jessyca Howard, CMP, Director of Meetings 
Judy Joly, Director of Finance 
Elizabeth Morris, Mngr Electronic Resources 
Sue Nigra, Director of Comm & Outreach 
Kristin Zielinski, MA, MPP, Director of Med Edu 

ACOG District II 
100 Great Oaks Boulevard, Suite 109 
Albany, NY 12203 

(518) 436-3461 
Fax: (518) 426-4728 
info@ny.acog.org 
 
Donna’s email: dmontalto@ny.acog.org 

III 
Chris Himes, Manager ACOG 

409 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20024-2188 

(202) 863-2561 or (888) 872-7813 
Fax: (202) 863-0789 
chimes@acog.org 

IV 
Michelle Morse, Manager ACOG 

409 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20024-2188 

(202) 863-2441 or (800) 598-5188 
Fax: (202) 554-3836 
mmorse@acog.org 

V 
Katherine Miller, Manager ACOG 

409 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20024-2188 

(202) 863-2532 or (866) 470-2354 
Fax: (202) 863-0789 
kmiller@acog.org 

VI 
Stephanie Williams, Manager ACOG 

409 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20024-2188 

(202) 863-2588 or (800) 598-3993 
Fax: (202) 863-0789 
sewilliams@acog.org 

VII 
New Program Manager starting Dec. 15, 2014 
Kelsey Dashiell, Manager 

ACOG 
409 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20024-2188 

(202) 863-2456 or (800) 782-1828 
Fax: (202) 863-0789 
kdashiell@acog.org 

VIII 
Linda Kinnane, Manager ACOG 

409 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20024-2188 

(202) 314-2332 or (800) 598-7333 
Fax: (202) 554-3836 
lkinnane@acog.org 

IX 

Kathryn Agard, Manager 
 
 
 
Shannon Smith-Crowley, JD, MHA – Lobbyist 
 

ACOG 
409 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20024-2188 

(202) 863-2564 or ( 877) 759-0155 
Fax: (202) 863-0789 
kagard@acog.org 
 
Shannon’s email: 
shannon@partnersadvocacy.com 

XI 

Sarah Rayburn, Manager 
 
 
 
Mignon McGarry – Lobbyist 
Texas Ob/Gyn Society 

ACOG District XI 
PO Box 17143 
Austin, TX 78760 

(512) 593-2065 
srayburn@acog.org 
 
 
Mignon’s email: mignon@mignonm.com 

XII 

Colleen Filbert, Manager 
 
 
 
Christopher Seymour, MBA, Executive Director 
 
 
Amy Young – Lobbyist 

ACOG District XII 
6816 Southpoint Parkway, Suite 1000 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 

(904) 309-6209 
Fax:  (904) 998-0855 
cfilbert@acogdistrict12fl.org 
 
Chris’ email: 
cseymour@acogdistrict12fl.org  
 
Amy’s email: AmyLobby@aol.com  
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SECTION REGIONAL STAFF 
SECTION 
OFFICES CONTACT ADDRESS TELEPHONE/EMAIL 

Alabama 
Harper Wood, Executive Director PO Box 249 

Equality, AL  36026 
(334) 315-2668 
Fax: (334) 857-2163 
harperwood@windstream.net 

Arizona 
Patrice Hand, Administrative Coordinator c/o Arizona Medical Association, Inc. 

810 West Bethany Home Road 
Phoenix, AZ  85013 

(602) 246-8901 
Fax: (602) 242-2515 
patriceh@azmedassn.org 

California 
Shannon Smith-Crowley, JD, MHA – Lobbyist 
ACOG District IX-CA 

2641 Montgomery Way 
Sacramento, CA 95818 

(916) 457-5217 
Fax: (916) 457-5217 
shannon@partnersadvocacy.com  

Colorado Richard G. Brown - Lobbyist 
Colorado Ob/Gyn Society 

 (303) 695-6388 
rgbscuba@aol.com 

Connecticut 

PJ Cimini – Lobbyist 
ACOG Connecticut Section 

Capitol Strategies Group, LLC 
36 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
 

(860) 293-2581 
Fax: (860) 527-3701 
pj@csgct.com 
 

Delaware 
Megan Hayes, Executive Director 
 

900 Prides Xing 
Newark, DE  19713-6100 

(302) 224-5181 
Fax: (302) 366-1354 
mrh@medsocdel.org 

Florida 

Amy  Young – Lobbyist 
ACOG District XII-FL and State Ob/Gyn 
Society, FOGS 

3609 Washington Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33405 
 

(561) 834-0555 
Fax: (561) 835-0272 
AmyLobby@aol.com  
 

Georgia 

Pat Cota, RN, MS, Executive Director 
Georgia Ob/Gyn Society 
 
 
Arthur “Skin” Edge - Lobbyist 
Georgia Ob/Gyn Society 

1330 West Peachtree Street, NW, Ste 
500 
Atlanta, GA 30309-2904 
 

(770) 904-5294 
Fax: (707) 904-5251 
pcota@georgiaobgyn.org 
 
Arthur’s email: 
sedgegalink@mindspring.com 

Illinois 
Mary Hines 20 N Michigan Ave, Suite 700 

Chicago, IL 60602-4811 
(312) 580-2455 
Fax: (312) 782-2023 
hines@isms.org  

Indiana HIRING   

Louisiana Taryn Daigle, Executive Administrative 
Assistant 

113 Loyola Avenue 
Lafayette, LA 70503 

(337) 988-1816  or (337) 945-9209 
taryn@womansfoundation.com 

Maryland 

Pam Kasemeyer, JD – Lobbyist 
Maryland Ob/Gyn Society 

Schwartz & Metz, PA 
10 West Madison Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
 

(410) 244-7000 
Fax: (401) 332-4505 
pmetz@schwartzmetz.com 

Massachusetts 
Ronna Wallace – Lobbyist 
ACOG Massachusetts Section 

Wallace and Associates 
14 Robin Road 
Sharon, MA 02067 

(617) 721-5655 
ronnawallace5@gmail.com 

Michigan 

Bill Kandler – Lobbyist 
ACOG Michigan Section 

Cusuano Kandler & Reed 
124 West Allegan, Suite 1720 
Lansing, MI 48933 
 

(517) 485-4044 
Fax: (517) 485-4045 
kandlerw@ckronline.com 

Minnesota Todd Hill – Lobbyist 
ACOG Minnesota Section 

 todd@hillcapitolstrategies.com 

Missouri 
Johanna Derda 

 
1537 B Cedar Ridge Pl 
Jefferson City, MO 65109-1909 
 

(573)301-3468 
Fax: (573)893-5393 
jbderda@embarqmail.com  
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SECTION REGIONAL STAFF 
SECTION 
OFFICES CONTACT ADDRESS TELEPHONE/EMAIL 

New Jersey 
Beverly Lynch - Lobbyist 
Jessica Frasco - Lobbyist 
ACOG New Jersey Section 

Advocacy & Management Group 
150 W State St #110 
Trenton, NJ 08608 

(609) 392-7553 
Beverly’s email: bev@amg101.com 
Jessica’s email: jessica@amg101.com 

New Mexico Linda Siegle – Lobbyist 
ACOG New Mexico Section 

 lsiegle@msn.com 

North Carolina 

Alan Skipper 
ACOG North Carolina Section 
 
 
Rob Lamme – Lobbyist 
North Carolina Ob/Gyn Society 

North Carolina Medical Society 
P.O. Box 27167 
Raleigh, NC  27611 
 
 

(919) 833-3836 
Fax: (919) 833-2023 
askipper@ncmedsoc.org 
 
Rob’s email: roblamme@rlamme.com 
 

Ohio 
Willa Ebersole – Lobbyist 
ACOG Ohio Section 

Vice President, Pappas & Associates 
66 E. Lynn Street 
Columbus Ohio 43215 

(614) 621-2000 
willa@tompappas.com 

Oklahoma 

Joetta Cunningham 
 
 
 
Jan Loftis – Lobbyist 
ACOG Oklahoma Section 

5315 S Lewis Ave 
Tulsa, OK 74105-6539 
 

(918)743-6184 
Fax: (918)473-0336 
joetta@tcmsok.org  
 
Jan’s email: janloftis@gmail.com 
 

Pennsylvania 

Jan Reisinger, Executive Director 
 
 
 
Andy Sandusky - Lobbyist 
ACOG Pennsylvania Section 

777 East Park Drive 
P.O. Box 8820 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8820 

(888) 726-2496 
Fax: (717) 558-7841 
paacog@pamedsoc.org 
 
Andy’s email: 
ajsandusky@millirongoodman.com 
 

South Carolina HIRING   

Texas 

Mignon McGarry – Lobbyist 
ACOG District XI-TX and Texas Ob/Gyn 
Society, TAOG 
 

P.O. Box 1501 
Austin, TX 78767-1501 
 

(512) 708-9053 
Fax: (512) 708-9054 
mignon@mignonm.com 
 

Utah 

Annette Mahler, Executive Secretary 
ACOG Utah Section 

Utah Medical Society 
310 East 4500 South, Ste 500 
Salt Lake City UT 84107-4250 
 

(801) 747-3500 ext. 236 
Fax: (801) 747-0851 
Annette@utahmed.org 

Virginia 

Nicole L. Pugar – Lobbyist 
ACOG Virginia Section 

Williams Mullen 
200 South 10th Street, Suite 1600 
P.O. Box 1320 (23218-1320) 
Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 420-6437  
npugar@williamsmullen.com 

Washington 
Lenna Der Yuen 10 Eldorado Drive 

Mercer Island, WA  98040-3131 
(206) 232-9517 
Fax: (206) 230-9159 
wsoa@comcast.net 

Wisconsin 
Eric Ostermann, Executive Director 702 Eisenhower Drive, Suite A 

Kimberly, WI  54136 
(920) 560-5636 
Fax: (920) 882-3655 
eric@badgerbaymanagement.com 
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